	Sea Turtle Activity Update Final

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Total Nests
	Total False Crawls
	Total Hatched Nests

	 
	This Year
	Last Year
	This Year
	Last Year
	This Year
	Last Year
	Disoriented

	Barefoot 
	300
	222
	280
	186
	250
	107
	34

	Delnor Wiggins
	65
	55
	99
	51
	65
	21
	0

	Vanderbilt  
	274
	222
	202
	198
	235
	121
	36

	Parkshore 
	217
	213
	272
	188
	183
	72
	57

	City of Naples 
	270
	244
	222
	278
	230
	67
	56

	Keewaydin Island
	558
	421
	735
	658
	463
	185
	0

	Sea Oat & Coconut Island
	19
	10
	24
	17
	12
	0
	0

	Marco Island
	118
	95
	309
	230
	79
	36
	12

	Kice & Cape Romano
	188
	135
	213
	190
	68
	35
	0

	10,000 Islands
	155
	129
	171
	134
	117
	61
	0

	Collier County Totals
	2164
	1746
	2527
	2130
	1702
	705
	195



